

April 5, 2019

Subject: New Behavioral Health Fee Schedules and Final Versions of the Behavioral Health Policy and Billing Manual and Supplement 19-04

Presbyterian Health Plan, Inc. and Presbyterian Insurance Company, Inc. (Presbyterian) would like to inform providers that new behavioral health (BH) fee schedules and final versions of the BH Policy and Billing Manual and Supplement 19-04 are now posted to the Human Services Department (HSD) portal.

Presbyterian is in the process of implementing the BH Policy and Billing Manual and Supplement 19-04. Please see helpful links below:

- 2019 Behavioral Health Policy and Billing Manual: http://www.hsd.state.nm.us/uploads/files/Public%20Information/Public%20Notices%2C%20Proposed%20Rule%20and%20Waiver%20Changes/Comment%20Period%202018/BH%20Man%20MASTER.pdf
- State of New Mexico Medical Assistance Program Manual Supplement: http://www.hsd.state.nm.us/uploads/files/BH%20Supplement%2019-04.pdf

Presbyterian loaded the posted fee schedules for BH providers, ABA and psychological testing codes effective January 1, 2019. Please see helpful links below:

- New Behavioral Health Services and rates:
 http://www.hsd.state.nm.us/uploads/FileLinks/e7cfb008157f422597cccdc11d2034f0/Behavioral Health BH Fee Schedule 122018.pdf
- New ABA codes and rates:
 http://www.hsd.state.nm.us/uploads/FileLinks/e7cfb008157f422597cccdc11d2034f0/Propose
 d_Applied_Behavior_Analysis_ABA_Fee_Schedule.pdf
- New psychological and neuro psychological testing codes and rates: http://www.hsd.state.nm.us/uploads/FileLinks/e7cfb008157f422597cccdc11d2034f0/Fee_Schedule___CPT_Codes_18.pdf

Please send any questions or concerns to the Presbyterian Behavioral Health Network department by contacting your assigned provider relations liaison. You can find his or her contact information at www.phs.org/ContactGuide.

Amber Grewal

Network Director, Behavioral Health

Presbyterian Health Plan

Phone: (505) 923-6852; Fax: 1-888-656-3463;

PPC031908 Page 1 of 2

Presbyterian exists to improve the health of the patients, members, and communities we serve.

amgrewal@magellanhealth.com